SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC No(s).24511-24512/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/07/2015 in RSA No. 1110/2003 01/12/2015 in RSA No. 1110/2003 01/12/2015 in RP No. 1117/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

SARADHA SUGATHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULOCHANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/12/2016 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.Parameshwar, Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List these matters on Friday, 16th December, 2016 before the appropriate Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master