```
www.ecourtsing
```

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.8

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 24511-24512/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/07/2015 in RSA No. 1110/2003 01/12/2015 in RSA No. 1110/2003 01/12/2015 in RP No. 1117/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam) SARADHA SUGATHAN AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULOCHANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

SECTION XIA

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 16/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the respondents are restrained from

creating any third party rights, without leave of this Court.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com