REGISTRAR COURT. 2 äITEM NO.63 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

38162-38163/2016

SARADHA SUGATHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XIA

SULOCHANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.Parameshwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, Adv.

VERSUS

Mr. Renjith. B, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The respondent Nos.1,9,10 & 16 shall be at liberty to file the

counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.4,13, 14, 15, 18, 20, 22, 23 & 25, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2,3,5-8, 11, 12, 17, 19, 21, 24, 26 & 27.

List the matter again on 12.04.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB